

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 359 OF 2011
(For prel. hearing)

VANDANA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARMINDER PRASAD Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 08/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukehsh Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in H.M.A. No.71 of
2010, titled as "Dharminder Parsad vs. Vandana", pending
in the Court of Smt. Gurmeet Kaur, PCS, Civil Judge (Sr.
Div.), Jalandhar, shall remain stayed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER